Treatment Court, FY 2009

Admissions and Exits by Disposition Type
Note: Termination includes termination, voluntary withdrawal, administrative discharge and dismissal docket type:
Includes reintegration, DWI and adult, family and juvenile drug court participants

Cir.
No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

County

Clark

Schuyler

Scotland
Circuit Total

Adair
Knox
Lewis
Circuit Total

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam
Circuit Total

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Circuit Total

Andrew
Buchanan
Circuit Total

Clay
Circuit Total

Carroll
Ray
Circuit Total

Chariton

Linn

Sullivan
Circuit Total

Marion
Monroe
Ralls

Circuit Total

St. Charles
Circuit Total

Audrain

Montgomery

Warren
Circuit Total

Boone
Callaway
Circuit Total

Howard
Randolph
Circuit Total

Lafayette
Saline
Circuit Total

Jackson
Circuit Total

Cass
Johnson
Circuit Total

Cooper
Pettis
Circuit Total

Cole
Circuit Total

Franklin

Gasconade

Osage
Circuit Total

St. Louis County
Circuit Total

St. Louis City
Circuit Total

Jefferson
Circuit Total

Madison

St. Francois

Ste. Genevieve

Washington
Circuit Total

Admissions

N PN N
Nuoop Nvol ovo~

o g
dPo ~osnvor

P e
NN

153
16
169

18
11
29

533
533

10

10

12
17

30
30

54

54

98
98

325
325

50
50

10

10
30

Exits

N =
Nonvos

NONBRE

506
506

11

11

17

40
40

49

49

85
85

415
415

71
71

11
23

Graduates

P00 ®WUo 00 0o [JBO VNNvworkr KBrros woow wrOO

NN
wWw ~No-~N Cﬂg ohAA WWO

o

[y
N

e
oo

N N
NSRS SIN

D D
NN

179
179

52
52

11
20

Exit Disposition

% Total
60.0%

100.0%
63.6%

33.3%

0.0%
30.0%

40.0%
75.0%
50.0%
50.0%
54.5%

100.0%
25.0%
0.0%
50.0%
100.0%
46.7%

53.8%
53.8%

85.7%
85.7%

54.5%
54.5%

29.4%
42.9%
33.3%

75.0%

75.0%

66.7%
66.7%

80.0%

16.7%
45.5%

54.4%
50.0%
54.0%

33.3%
33.3%

44.4%
36.4%
40.0%

49.4%
49.4%

63.6%

63.6%

100.0%
37.5%
70.6%

40.0%
40.0%

49.0%

49.0%

72.9%
72.9%

43.1%
43.1%

73.2%
73.2%

100.0%
62.5%
100.0%
100.0%
87.0%

Terminations

SrrNO NrOO MOOKN

w W
YRo mownwo

B oA
HARO vuo ke

N OoN

o a
o o

]
XEY ovor

i
S~No ooo

256

N
RR ovvvo ron a

25

23
23

236
236

19

woowo

% Total
40.0%

0.0%
36.4%

66.7%

100.0%
70.0%

60.0%
25.0%
50.0%
50.0%
45.5%

0.0%
75.0%
100.0%
50.0%
0.0%
53.3%

46.2%
46.2%

14.3%
14.3%

45.5%
45.5%

70.6%
57.1%
66.7%

25.0%

25.0%

33.3%
33.3%

20.0%

83.3%
54.5%

45.6%
50.0%
46.0%

66.7%
66.7%

55.6%
63.6%
60.0%

50.6%
50.6%

36.4%

36.4%

0.0%
62.5%
29.4%

60.0%
60.0%

51.0%

51.0%

27.1%
27.1%

56.9%
56.9%

26.8%
26.8%

0.0%
37.5%
0.0%
0.0%
13.0%

Participants
as of 6/30/2009

12
0
7

19

N (=
NONBS

WHANORF

[
o

99
99

36
36

18
18

15

22
19

19

203
203

17
25
45

129
11
140

14
14

12

18

590
590

27

27

16
21

30
30

48

48

136
136

328
328

44
44

12

13
38



Treatment Court, FY 2009

Admissions and Exits by Disposition Type

Cir.
No.

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

44

45

County

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas

Circuit Total

Bates

Henry

St. Clair
Circuit Total

Barton

Cedar

Dade

Vernon
Circuit Total

Jasper
Circuit Total

Benton

Dallas

Hickory

Polk

Webster
Circuit Total

Greene
Circuit Total

Bollinger
Cape Girardeau
Perry

Circuit Total
Mississippi
Scott

Circuit Total

Dunklin
Stoddard
Circuit Total

Butler
Ripley
Circuit Total

Carter

Howell

Oregon

Shannon
Circuit Total

Christian
Taney
Circuit Total

Barry
Lawrence
Stone

Circuit Total
McDonald
Newton

Circuit Total

Macon
Shelby
Circuit Total

Crawford
Dent
Iron
Reynolds
Wayne
Circuit Total
Douglas
Ozark
Wright
Circuit Total
Lincoln
Pike
Circuit Total

STATE TOTAL

Admissions

0
12
0
5

17

w =N B ow
Rop Rroow~w~N wmow & E~

ol
N

sy
o8

N
N

2,441

Exits

N = =
N»Roo~w roro fNowo

PP
~ N

B oo
B oRhoor

[
oL a
oNnRe dd

ok
© wo

W o N
=N

NN
[y R

10

10
18

27

23
24

= I
o~Noh ®momw R oun

10
37

15

26
49

39
39

2,406

Graduates

N BN B N o B
Dol Bowowu~N vou ©wbro G Hoo Roly »ooro

i
o

[y
©

1,301

Exit Disposition

% Total

75.0%

57.1%
66.7%

0.0%

0.0%
28.6%
83.3%

83.3%
68.0%

70.6%
70.6%
0.0%

72.7%
66.7%
66.7%

54.9%
54.9%

48.1%
58.3%
50.0%
68.8%
63.6%
65.3%
50.0%
66.7%
54.8%
64.7%
50.0%
61.9%

10.0%

10.0%

83.3%
66.7%
77.8%

0.0%
69.6%
66.7%

100.0%
44.4%

64.3%
62.5%

62.5%

63.6%
55.6%
42.9%

80.0%
62.2%

80.0%
100.0%
34.6%

59.2%
48.7%

48.7%

54.1%

Terminations

(] N ~N N
BoRo FF oNVWOOR VU ®NORUI PORO UTWONO

12

PP
(IR}

cw BENOARE WOW TUIO ®NOF OWW ©O00©Wo NG B w
IS a~

NN N
o o o~

1,105

% Total

25.0%

42.9%
33.3%

100.0%

100.0%
71.4%
16.7%

16.7%
32.0%

29.4%
29.4%
100.0%

27.3%
33.3%
33.3%

45.1%
45.1%

51.9%
41.7%
50.0%
31.3%
36.4%
34.7%
50.0%
33.3%
45.2%
35.3%
50.0%
38.1%

90.0%

90.0%

16.7%
33.3%
22.2%

100.0%
30.4%
33.3%

0.0%
55.6%

35.7%
37.5%

37.5%

36.4%
44.4%
57.1%

20.0%
37.8%

20.0%
0.0%
65.4%

40.8%
51.3%

51.3%

45.9%

Participants
as of 6/30/2009

0
14
0
16

30
1
11
0
12

13
10
0
17
40

15
15

264

2,806



