Treatment Court, FY 2009

Admissions and Exits by Disposition Type

Note: Termination includes termination, voluntary withdrawal, administrative discharge and dismissal docket types Includes reintegration, DWI and adult, family and juvenile drug court participants

Cir. No. County		Admissions	Exits	Graduates	Exit Disp % Total	oosition Terminations	% Total	Participants as of 6/30/2009
1	Clark	7	10	6	60.0%	4	40.0%	12
•	Schuyler	0	0	Ö	00.070	0	40.070	0
	Scotland	2	1	1_	100.0%	0	0.0%	7
	Circuit Total	9	11	7	63.6%	4	36.4%	19
2	Adair	20	9	3	33.3%	6	66.7%	34
	Knox Lewis	0 2	0 1	0 0	0.0%	0 1	100.0%	0 10
	Circuit Total	22	10	3	30.0%	7	70.0%	44
3	Grundy	11	10	4	40.0%	6	60.0%	10
	Harrison	6	8	6	75.0%	2	25.0%	4
	Mercer Putnam	0 5	2 2	1 1	50.0% 50.0%	1 1	50.0% 50.0%	2 6
	Circuit Total	22	22	12	54.5%	10	45.5%	22
4	Atchison	1	1	1	100.0%	0	0.0%	1
	Gentry	0	4	1	25.0%	3	75.0%	0
	Holt Nodaway	2 4	2 6	0 3	0.0% 50.0%	2	100.0% 50.0%	2 4
	Worth	0	2	2	100.0%	0	0.0%	3
	Circuit Total	7	15	7	46.7%	8	53.3%	10
5	Andrew	0	0	0		0		0
	Buchanan	58	78 - 2	42	53.8%	36	46.2%	99
	Circuit Total	58	78	42	53.8%	36	46.2%	99
7	Clay Circuit Total	12 12	7 7	6 6	85.7% 85.7%	1 1	14.3% 14.3%	36 36
_					03.7 %		14.3%	
8	Carroll Ray	0 13	0 11	0 6	54.5%	0 5	45.5%	0 18
	Circuit Total	13	11	6	54.5%	5	45.5%	18
9	Chariton	0	0	0		0		0
	Linn	16	17	5	29.4%	12	70.6%	15
	Sullivan Circuit Total	12 28	7 24	3 8	42.9% 33.3%	4 16	57.1% 66.7%	7 22
10		8	8	6	75.0%	2	25.0%	19
10	Marion Monroe	0	0	0	75.0%	0	23.0%	0
	Ralls	0	0	0		0		0
	Circuit Total	8	8	6	75.0%	2	25.0%	19
11	St. Charles Circuit Total	184	150 150	100 100	66.7%	50 50	33.3%	203
4.0		184			66.7%		33.3%	203
12	Audrain Montgomery	8 3	5 0	4 0	80.0%	1 0	20.0%	17 3
	Warren	17	6	1	16.7%	5	83.3%	25
	Circuit Total	28	11	5	45.5%	6	54.5%	45
13	Boone Callaway	153 16	169 20	92 10	54.4% 50.0%	77 10	45.6% 50.0%	129 11
	Circuit Total	169	1 89	1 02	54.0%	87	46.0%	140
14	Howard	0	0	0		0		0
• •	Randolph	9	9	3	33.3%	6	66.7%	14
	Circuit Total	9	9	3	33.3%	6	66.7%	14
15	Lafayette	18	9	4	44.4%	5	55.6%	12
	Saline Circuit Total	11 29	11 20	4 8	36.4% 40.0%	7 12	63.6% 60.0%	6 18
16	Jackson	533	506	250	49.4%	256	50.6%	590
10	Circuit Total	533	506	250	49.4%	256	50.6%	590
17	Cass	10	11	7	63.6%	4	36.4%	27
	Johnson	0	0	0		0		0
	Circuit Total	10	11	7	63.6%	4	36.4%	27
18	Cooper Pettis	5 12	9 8	9 3	100.0% 37.5%	0 5	0.0% 62.5%	5 16
	Circuit Total	17	17	12	70.6%	5	29.4%	21
19	Cole	30	40	16	40.0%	24	60.0%	30
	Circuit Total	30	40	16	40.0%	24	60.0%	30
20	Franklin	54	49	24	49.0%	25	51.0%	48
	Gasconade	0	0	0		0		0
	Osage Circuit Total	0 54	0 49	0 24	49.0%	0 25	51.0%	0 48
21	St. Louis County	98	85	62	72.9%	23	27.1%	136
	Circuit Total	98	85	62	72.9%	23	27.1%	136
22	St. Louis City	325	415	179	43.1%	236	56.9%	328
	Circuit Total	325	415	179	43.1%	236	56.9%	328
23	Jefferson	50	71	52	73.2%	19	26.8%	44
	Circuit Total	50	71	52	73.2%	19	26.8%	44
24	Madison	3	3	3	100.0%	0	0.0%	4
	St. Francois Ste. Genevieve	10 7	8 1	5 1	62.5% 100.0%	3 0	37.5% 0.0%	12 9
	Washington	10	11	11	100.0%	0	0.0%	13
	Circuit Total	30	23	20	87.0%	3	13.0%	38

Treatment Court, FY 2009 Admissions and Exits by Disposition Type

Cir. No.	County	Admissions	Exits	Graduates	Exit Di % Total	sposition Terminations	% Total	Participants as of 6/30/2009
25	Maries	0	0	0		0		0
	Phelps	12	8	6	75.0%	2	25.0%	14 0
	Pulaski Texas	0 5	7	4	57.1%	0 3	42.9%	16
	Circuit Total	17	15	10	66.7%	5	33.3%	30
27	Bates	1	0	0	0.00/	0	400.00/	1
	Henry St. Clair	10 0	1 0	0 0	0.0%	1 0	100.0%	11 0
	Circuit Total	11	1	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	12
28	Barton	4	7	2	28.6%	5	71.4%	13
	Cedar Dade	4 0	6 0	5 0	83.3%	1 0	16.7%	10 0
	Vernon	7	12	10	83.3%	2	16.7%	17
	Circuit Total	15	25	17	68.0%	8	32.0%	40
29	Jasper Circuit Total	21 21	17 17	12 12	70.6% 70.6%	5 5	29.4% 29.4%	15 15
30	Benton	7	1	0	0.0%	1	100.0%	3
	Dallas Hickory	0	0 0	0 0		0 0		0 0
	Polk Webster	13 11	11 6	8 4	72.7% 66.7%	3 2	27.3% 33.3%	11 11
	Circuit Total	31	18	12	66.7%	6	33.3%	25
31	Greene	175	173	95	54.9%	78	45.1%	264
	Circuit Total	175	173	95	54.9%	78	45.1%	264
32	Bollinger Cape Girardeau	0 79	0 54	0 26	48.1%	0 28	51.9%	0 59
	Perry	5	12	7	58.3%	5	41.7%	6
	Circuit Total	84	66	33	50.0%	33	50.0%	65
33	Mississippi Scott	18 42	16 33	11 21	68.8% 63.6%	5 12	31.3% 36.4%	13 28
	Circuit Total	60	49	32	65.3%	17	34.7%	41
35	Dunklin	22	22	11	50.0%	11	50.0%	35
	Stoddard Circuit Total	6 28	9 31	6 17	66.7% 54.8%	3 14	33.3% 45.2%	22 57
36	Butler	18	17	11	64.7%	6	35.3%	19
00	Ripley	4	4	2	50.0%	2	50.0%	5
	Circuit Total	22	21	13	61.9%	8	38.1%	24
37	Carter Howell	0 1	0 10	0 1	10.0%	0 9	90.0%	0 2
	Oregon	0	0	0	10.070	0	00.070	0
	Shannon Circuit Total	0 1	0 10	0 1	10.0%	0 9	90.0%	0 2
38	Christian	16	18	15	83.3%	3	16.7%	- 17
	Taney	13	9	6	66.7%	3	33.3%	9
	Circuit Total	29	27	21	77.8%	6	22.2%	26
39	Barry Lawrence	8 0	1 0	0 0	0.0%	1 0	100.0%	10 0
	Stone	22	23	16	69.6%	7	30.4%	47
	Circuit Total	30	24	16	66.7%	8	33.3%	57
40	McDonald Newton	7 35	5 9	5 4	100.0% 44.4%	0 5	0.0% 55.6%	9 24
	Circuit Total	42	14	9	64.3%	5	35.7%	33
41	Macon	8	8	5	62.5%	3	37.5%	15
	Shelby Circuit Total	0 8	0 8	0 5	62.5%	0 3	37.5%	0 15
42	Crawford	7	11	7	63.6%	4	36.4%	16
	Dent Iron	7 8	9 7	5 3	55.6% 42.9%	4 4	44.4% 57.1%	10 7
	Reynolds	0	0	0		0		0
	Wayne Circuit Total	4 26	10 37	8 23	80.0% 62.2%	2 14	20.0% 37.8%	6 39
44	Douglas	18	15	12	80.0%	3	20.0%	19
	Ozark	5	8	8	100.0%	0	0.0%	6
	Wright Circuit Total	31 54	26 49	9 29	34.6% 59.2%	17 20	65.4% 40.8%	25 50
45	Lincoln	42	39	19	48.7%	20	51.3%	40
	Pike	0	0	0		0		0
	Circuit Total	42	39	19	48.7%	20	51.3%	40
	STATE TOTAL	2,441	2,406	1,301	54.1%	1,105	45.9%	2,806